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June 16, 2016

The Honorable Candice Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the monthly report for May including:

1. Summary of Progress and projected programs;

2. Statement of Expenses under H.R. 132B (1 14™ Congress, 2" Session); and

3. A listing of Committee employees showing addresses, duties, and gross monthly
salaries; and

4. A report on travel.

This letter certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Ethics.

Sincerely,

Charles W. Dent
Chairman

Enclosures



COMMITTEE ON ETHICS

May 2016

The Committee continued to fulfill its responsibilities to advise and educate Members
and staff on the laws, rules, and standards of conduct.! Asa general matter, the Committee’s
activities in receiving and responding to requests for advice from House Members and staff are
conducted on a confidential basis. The Committee received 41 requests for advisory opinions in
May of 2016.

™ Congress, the

In accordance with the Rules of the House of Representatives for the 114
Committee continued to review and approve requests to accept privately-sponsored, officially-

connected travel. The Committee received 101 such requests in May of 2016.

In addition, the Committee is required under House rules to offer annual ethics training to
each Member, Delegate, Resident Commissioner, officer, and employee of the House. Such
training is mandatory for all House officers and employees. New Members, officers, and
employees must receive training no later than 60 days after beginning service to the House. The
Committee continued to provide such training in May of 2016. The Committee provided live
training sessions attended by 159 individuals in May of 2016. The Committee also continued to
provide training online and through a number of training videos. Additional information about
the calendar of upcoming in-person training sessions and online training opportunities is
available on the Committee’s Web site at https://ethics.house.gov/.

The Committee did not release any public statements in May of 2016. All previous
reports and public statements are available on the Committee’s Web site at
https://ethics.house.gov/.

The Committee released one general advisory report in May of 2016 regarding Member
Participation In Certain Events Taking Place During A National Political Convention. Prior
general advisories are available on the Committee’s Web site, at https://ethics.house.gov/.

Hi#

" An enumeration of those laws and rules as they stood at the end of the 1 13" Congress is found in H. Rep. 113-727,
Summary of Activities, One Hundred Thirteenth Congress, A Report of the Committee on Ethics, 113" Cong., 2d
Sess. (January 2, 2015).



Committee on Ethics |
H. Res. Resolution: 132B

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, June 15, 2016

Statement of expenses from 5/1/2016 to 5/31/2016

Category

May
2016

Cumulative
For Funding
Resolution: 1328

5/31/12016

Staff Salaries ]
ovemme ]

PR
\Consultant Contracts

Travel

i_Rcm,__gq_mmy__l}_i_(;ations and Utilities )

|
}Equipmc{{t-___- - I
|

i’l?rintintg_and Rep[_qglic_-libn

]
Miscellaneous Other Services |
iSpcciali@@QfI@iv o - __l
Training Expenses |
i;lit:_pl_'esente-lt_i-a@LF% - _....__._i
‘_§qpplic§m1{ﬁ-at_f-:1:ials 77?Q

Grand Total

$221,604.69
$0.00
$0.00
$630.00
$491.20
$3,083.27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$704.91

$226,514.07

$1,133,863.83
$0.00
$0.00
$3,150.00
$4,024.55
$13,705.55
$658.30
$0.00
$0.00
$109.00
$0.00

$2,110.24

$1,157,621.47

Page 1 of 1



Resolution: 132B

United States House of Representatives

Committee on Ethics

Fund Balance Statement as of 5/31/2016

All BOC codes
Report Done:  6/15/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Total Authorization
Year Month I
2016 January
2016 February
2016 March
2016 April
2016 May

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$3,100,663.00

$210,094.57
$233,626.57
$237,293.17
$250,093.09

$226,514.07

$1,157,621.47

$1,943,041.53



Committee on Ethics |
H. Res. Resolution: 132BF Statement of expenses from 5/1/2016 to 5/31/2016

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, June 15,2016

Cumulative 5/31/2016
May For Funding
Category 2016 Resolution: 132BF
Sufsaaries | $0.00 $0.00
overtime ] $0.00 $0.00
(Consultant Contracts | $0.00 $0.00
Equipment ] $0.00 $0.00
Travel ] $0.00 $0.00
lRQpEEQn]HlUnizati(i}nsﬁiiliaiﬁtiirﬁ:s ________ N $178.64 $457.39
Printing and Reproduction | $0.00 $0.00
Miscellancous Other Services $0.00 $0.00
Specialized Taimng $0.00 $0.00
Ij'__;_'ai_n_in_g_ -]_3;(-6(:11565 o :,7,,,7,,,7 : 7 $0.00 $0.00
iRepresél-ltational Funds 777 B o $0.00 $0.00
E_Supplics and Materials 777_ $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $178.64 $457.39

Page 1 of 1



United States House of Representatives
Committee on Ethics
Fund Balance Statement as of 5/31/2016

All BOC codes

Resolution: 132BF Report Done:  6/15/2016
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization - $5,000.00

Year Month

2016 January $97.36
2016 February $74.15
2016 March $40.47
2016 April $66.77
2016 May $178.64
Total Committee Expenses to Date $457.39

Unexpended Authorization $4,542 61
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